## 505516554 06/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ZHANGJIAGANG INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES SOOCHOW UNIVERSITY	06/05/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOOCHOW UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 199 REN'AI ROAD
Internal Address:	SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16466111

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2404879799

**Email:** feng.shan@szdclaw.com

Correspondent Name: FENG SHAN

Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: SZDC LAW P.C.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10001.0109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG SHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Shan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20190605\_10001\_0109\_2nd\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505516554 REEL: 049419 FRAME: 0465

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zhangjiagang Institute of Industrial Technologies Soochow University, No. 10 Chang Jing Road, Zhangjiagang, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China 215600 (Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 16466111, filed on June 3, 2019, and titled "MODIFIED BISMALEIMIDE RESIN AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF," and the invention disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Soochow University, No. 199 Ren'ai Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China 215123 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigner does hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any patents issued from said application, and divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part patent applications of said application and patents issued thereof

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time, upon the request and at the expenses of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and Assignor authorizes any and all patent offices foreign to the United States of America to issue Letters Patent to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 5th day of June, 2019.

Zhangjiagang Institute of Industrial Technologies Soochow University

By: Nucley God Xueteng GONG